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Small Water Systems Technical Assistance Center 
Board Membership List 

 
 

ORGANIZATION MEMBER ALTERNATE 
Department of 
Environmental 
Protection 
(DEP) 

Mrs. Kathleen A. McGinty                     
Secretary 
PO Box 2063 
16th Floor, Rachel Carson State Office Bldg. 
Harrisburg, PA  17105-2063 
Phone:  (717) 787-2814 
Fax:  (717) 705-4980 
Email:  kmcginty@state.pa.us 
 
 

Mr. Dana Aunkst 
Bureau of Water Standards and Facility 
Regulation 
PO Box 8467 
11th Floor, Rachel Carson State Office Bldg. 
Harrisburg, PA 17105-8467 
Phone:  (717) 787-5017 
Fax:  (717) 772-3249 
Email:  daunkst@state.pa.us 
  

Pennsylvania 
Rural Water 
Association 
(PRWA) 

Mr. John Hood 
Administrator 
PA Rural Water Association 
138 West Bishop Street 
Bellefonte, PA  16823 
Phone:  (814) 353-9302 
Fax:  (814) 353-9341 
Email:  jhood@prwa.com 
 
*Board Chair Person 

Ms. Penny McCoy 
Assistant Executive Director 
399 Old Ash Road 
Mercer, PA   16137 
Phone:  (814) 360-2850 
Fax:  (814) 353-9341 
Email:  pmccoy@prwa.com 
 
 

Pennsylvania 
Municipal 
Authorities 
Association 
(PMAA) 

Mr. E. Lee Koch   
North Middleton Authority 
240 Clearwater Drive 
Carlisle, PA  17013-1100 
Phone:  (717) 243-8269 
Fax:  (717) 243-0377 
Email:  csalee@pa.net 
 
 

Ms. Jennifer Case 
Pennsylvania Municipal Authorities 
Association 
1000 North Front Street, Suite 401 
Wormleysburg, PA  17043 
Phone:  (717) 737-7655 
Fax:  (717) 737-8431 
Email:   case@municipalauthorities.org 
 

American Water 
Works 
Association 
Pennsylvania 
Chapter 
(AWWA PC) 

Mr. Daniel Standish 
Project Manager 
Buchart Horn, Inc. 
445 West Philadelphia Steet 
York, PA  17405-7040 
Phone:  (717) 852-1382  
Fax:  (717) 852-1615 
Email:  dstandish@bh-ba.com 
 

Mr. Herbert Spencer III 
Director Technical Services 
Shannon Chemical Corporation 
529 Gregg Street 
Shillington, PA  19607 
Phone:  (610) 777-3417 
Fax:  (610) 777-3417 
Email:  hspencer@shannonchem.com 
 

The Water Works 
Operators 
Association of 
Pennsylvania 
(WWOAP) 

Ms. Serena A. DiMagno 
SSM Group. 
514 Hockerville Road 
Hershey, PA  17033 
Phone:  (610) 621-2000 ext 359 
Fax:  (610) 621-2001 
Email:  serena.dimagno@sssmgroup.com 
 
 
 

Mr. John Poklembo 
4309 Bunny Lane 
York, PA  17406 
Phone:  (717) 848-2984 
Fax:  (717) 846-2562 
Email:  johnp@yorkwater.com 
 
* Vice-chair for the Education and Training 
Committee 
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ORGANIZATION MEMBER ALTERNATE 
Pennsylvania 
Manufactured 
Housing 
Association 
(PMHA) 

Mr. Mike Sienkiewicz 
Sienkiewicz Holdings 
PO Box 124 
Carlisle, PA  17013    
Phone:  (717) 241-2555 
Fax:  NONE 
Email:  sienk@pa.net 
 

Ms. Mary T. Gaiski    
Exec. Vice President, PMHA 
PO Box 248 
New Cumberland, PA  17070 
Phone:  (717) 774-3440 
Fax:  (717) 774-5596 
Email:  mary@pmha.org 
 

Pennsylvania 
State Association 
of Township 
Supervisors 
(PSATS) 

Mr. Elam Herr 
PA. State Assoc. of Township Supervisors 
4855 Woodland Drive 
Enola, PA  17025 
Phone:  (717) 763-0930 
Fax:  (717) 763-9732 
Email:  eherr@psats.org 
 

Mr. James Wheeler 
PA State Assoc. of Township Supervisors 
4855 Woodland Drive 
Enola, PA  17025 
Phone:  (717) 763-0930 
Fax:  (717) 763-9732 
Email:  jwheeler@psats.org 
 

County 
Commissioners 
Association of 
Pennsylvania 
(CCAPA) 

Mr. Douglas Hill 
Executive Director 
County Commissioners Assoc. of PA  
17 North Front Street 
Harrisburg, PA  17101 
Phone:  (717) 232-7554 
Fax:  (717) 232-2162 
Email:  dhill@pacounties.org 
 

Vacant 
Director of Government Relations 
County Commissioners Assoc. of PA  
17 North Front Street 
Harrisburg, PA  17101 
Phone:  (717) 232-7554 
Fax:  (717) 232-2162 
Email:  @pacounties.org 

Pennsylvania 
Association of 
Realtors 
(PAR) 

Mr. Larry Hatter 
RE/MAX Realty Associates 
3425 Market Street 
Camp Hill, PA  17011 
Phone:  (717) 761-6300 
Fax:  (717) 761-1455 
Email:  hatman99r@aol.com 
 

Vacant 
Pennsylvania Association of Realtors 
4501 Chambers Hill Road 
Harrisburg, PA  17111-2406 
Phone:  (717) 561-1303 
Fax:  (717) 561-8796 
Email:   

Pennsylvania 
Builders 
Association 
(PBA) 

Mr. John H. Mitchell 
Nittany Homes 
315 Squirrel Drive 
State College, PA  16801 
Phone:  (814) 238-0372 
Fax:  (814) 238-0371 
Email:  Jackmit@aol.com 

Mr. Keith Ashley 
Assistant Dir. Governmental Affairs 
2416 Park Drive 
Harrisburg, PA  17110 
Phone:  (717) 232-5595 
Fax:  (717) 232-5605 
Email:  kashley@harrisburgbuilders.com 
 

The League of 
Women Voters of 
Pennsylvania 
(LWVPA) 

Ms. Betty Conner 
2 East High Street 
Lebanon, PA  17042 
Phone:  (717) 274-3826 
Fax:  (717) 228-2403 
Email:  ghbrconner@verizon.net 
 

Ms. Edith D. Stevens 
RD 1 Box 1550 
Cresco, PA  18326 
Phone:  (717) 839-8130 
Fax:  (717) 839-7016 
Email:  estevens@postoffice.ptd.net 
 

Pennsylvania 
Association of 
Conservation 
Districts, Inc. 
(PACD) 

David Collura 
350 Dora Drive 
Elizabeth, PA  15037 
Phone:  (412) 384-0823 
Fax:   
Email:  fourteen1128@netzero.com  
 

Mr. Ronald J. Rohall 
2513 Route 381 
Rector, PA  15677 
Phone (724) 238-4973 
Fax:  (724) 238-4973 
Email:  rjrohall@westol.com 
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ORGANIZATION MEMBER ALTERNATE 
Public Utility 
Commission 
(PUC) 

Mr. Stanley Brown 
Public Utility Commission 
Commonwealth Keystone Building 
400 North Street 
P.O. Box 3265 
Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265 
Phone: 717-783-3968 
Fax:  (717) 783-3458 
Email:  browns@puc.state.pa.us 
 

Ms. Judith A. Koch Carlson 
Public Utility Commission 
Commonwealth Keystone Building 
400 North Street 
P.O. Box 3265 
Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265 
Phone:  (717) 783-5392 
Fax:  (717) 787-4750  
Email: jkochcarls@state.pa.us  
 
*Vice Chair for the Capability 
Enhancement Committee 
 

Department of 
Community and 
Economic 
Development 
(DCED) 
 
 
 
 

Mr. Mitch Hoffman  
Local Government Policy Specialist 
Governor’s Center for Local Government 
Services 
400 North Street, 4th Floor 
Harrisburg, PA  17120-0225 
Phone:  888-883-6837 (717) 720-7389 
Fax:  (717) 783-1402 
Email:  mhoffman@state.pa.us 

Mr. Dean Fernsler 
Local Government Policy Specialist 
Governor's Center for Local Government 
Services 
400 North Street, 4th Floor 
Harrisburg, PA  17120-0225 
Phone:  :  888-883-6837 (717) 787-8169 
Fax:  (717) 783-1820 
Email:  dfernsler@state.pa.us 
 

Pennsylvania 
Infrastructure 
Investment 
Authority 
(PIIA) 

Mr. Brion Johnson 
Deputy Executive Director, PENNVEST 
22 South Third Street, 4th Floor 
Harrisburg, PA  17101 
Phone:  (717) 783-6798 
Fax:  (717) 787-0804 
Email:  bjohnson@state.pa.us 
 
*Board Vice Chair  
 

Beverly Reinhold 
Project Manager 
22 South Third Street, 4th Floor 
Harrisburg, PA  17101 
Phone:  (717) 783-6589 
Fax:  (717) 787-0804 
Email:  breinhold@state.pa.us 
 
 

State Board for 
Certification of 
Sewage 
Treatment Plant 
and Waterworks 
Operators 
(SBC STPWWO) 

Ms. Mary McElhinny 
Pennsylvania –American Water Co. 
207 Oneida Valley Rd. 
Butler, PA  16001 
Phone:  724-287-5461 
Fax:  717-287-3193 
Email:  mary.mcelhinny@amwater.com 
 
 

Mr. William C. Ross 
Aqua Pennsylvania 
762 West Lancaster Avenue  
Bryn Mawr, PA  19010-3489 
Phone:  (610) 645-1190 
Fax:  (610) 645-1055 
Email:  rossb@suburbanwater.com 
 

Center for Rural 
Pennsylvania 
(CRP) 

Mr. Barry L. Denk, Director 
Center for Rural Pennsylvania 
200 N. Third Street, Suite 600 
Harrisburg, PA  17101 
Phone:  (717) 787-9555 
Fax:  (717) 772-3587 
Email:  denkb@ruralpa.org 
 

Ms. Amy Gimbel 
Research Analyst        
200 N. Third Street, Suite 600 
Harrisburg, PA  17101 
Phone:  (717) 787-9555 
Fax:  (717) 772-3587           
Email:  gimbela@ruralpa.org 
                                  

RCAP Solutions, 
Inc.  
(RCAP 
Solutions) 
(Formerly RHI) 

Mr. Donald Schwartz 
PA & NJ Regional Manager 
RCAP Solutions, Inc. 
1212 N. Atherton St. 
2nd Floor 
State College, PA  16803 
Phone:  (814) 861-6093 
Fax: (814) 861-6095  
Email:  dschwartz@rcapsolutions.org 
*Vice Chair Legislation/Regulation 

Mr. Thomas W. Essig, Jr. 
Pennsylvania State Lead 
RCAP Solutions, Inc. 
P.O. Box 223 
Lewisberry, PA  17339-0223 
Phone:  (717) 766-0969  
Fax:  (717) 766-0969  
Email:  tessig@rcapsolutions.org  
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ORGANIZATION MEMBER ALTERNATE 

Office of 
Consumer 
Advocate 
(OCA) 

Ms. Christine Maloni Hoover 
Senior Assistant Consumer Advocate 
Office of Consumer Advocate 
555 Walnut Street  
5th Floor Forum Place 
Harrisburg, PA  17101-1923 
Phone:  (717) 783-5048 
Fax:  (717) 783-7152 
Email:  choover@paoca.org 
 
*Vice Chair for Ad Hoc 

Ms. Marilyn Kraus 
Senior Regulatory Analyst 
Office of Consumer Advocate 
555 Walnut Street 
5th Floor Forum Place 
Harrisburg, PA  17101-1923 
Phone:  (717) 783-5048 
Fax:  (717) 783-7152 
Email:  mkraus@paoca.org 
 

 
Rural Utilities 
Service/Rural 
Development 
(RUS) 

 
Mr. Korah Abraham, P. E.  
Program Support Director 
Suite 330, One Credit Union Place 
Harrisburg, PA  17110-2996 
Phone:  (717) 237-2291 
Fax:  (717) 237-2197 
Email:  Korah.Abraham@pa.usda.gov 
 

 
VACANT 
Phone:    
Fax:    
Email:    
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 Department of Environmental Protection 
 Bureau of Water Standard and Facility Regulation 

 Division of Technical and Financial Assistance 
 11th Floor, Rachel Carson State Office Building 

 P.O. Box 8467 
 Harrisburg, PA  17105-8467 

 Phone:  (717) 787-0122 
 Fax:  (717) 772-4474 

 
Ms. Veronica Kasi, Chief   
Division of Technical and Financial Assistance 
11th Floor, Rachel Carson State Office Building 
P. O. Box 8467 
Harrisburg, PA  17105-8467 
Phone:  (717) 787-0122 
Fax:  (717) 772-4474  
Email: vbkasi@state.pa.us  
 

 

Mr. Michael Shoff, Chief  
Small Systems Outreach  
Section 
Phone:  (717) 787-0122 
Fax:  (717)  772-4474 
Email:  fdiodato@state.pa.us 
 
Primary Contact for: 
• Small Water Systems Outreach Program 
• Operator Certification 
• Capability Enhancement Committee 
• Legislation/Regulation Committee 

   
 

Mr. David Mittner, Chief 
Project Review Section 
Phone:  (717) 787-0122 
Fax:  (717) 772-4474 
Email:  denlee@state.pa.us 
 
Primary Contact for: 
• TAC Grant Programs 
• Ad Hoc Committee 

 

  
 
 
 
 
  

   
 

Other DEP Support Staff 
 
Ms. Marylou Barton 
Regulatory Counsel 
Office of Chief Counsel 
9th Floor, Rachel Carson State Office Building 
PO Box 8464 
Harrisburg, PA  17105-8464 
Phone:  (717) 787-7060 
Fax:  (717) 787-9378 
Email:  mabarton@state.pa.us  
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